Table 12: Perception of Which Factors Should be Included in a Statewide Sustainable

Agriculture Program, By Stakeholder Respondent Percentage

Percent Responses

Teaching Research Extension/Outreach
Yes No Yes No Yes No
Farm/Ranch Owner 72.63 27.37 90.5 9.5 95.53 4.47
Farm/Ranch Operator 63.46 36.54 82.69 17.31 84.62 15.38
Agbusiness/ Support 74.07 | 25.93 | 100 0 100 0

Industry Owner

Agbusiness/ Support

75.49 24.51 76.47 23.53 84.31 15.69
Industry Employee

University Instructor 66.67 33.33 66.67 33.33 100 0
University Researcher 98.46 1.54 98.46 1.54 100 0
University Extension 68.75 31.25 100 0 100 0
General Farm Organization 80 20 100 0 100 0
g?;r;j:;it;/:peuﬁc 100 0 100 0 100 0
Ag-based Non-profit 95.45 4.55 100 0 100 0
Other -Non-profit 83.87 16.13 100 0 100 0
Student 83.67 16.33 77.55 22.45 95.92 4.08
Government 77.78 22.22 66.67 33.33 77.78 22.22
Total 500 155 580 75 611 44

Frequency Missing 4 4 4




